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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 07 April 2023 10:31
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: OPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL AND DIRECTIVE BEFORE MEINTJES AJ FOR 17 TO 21 APRIL 2023
Attachments: OPPOSED.MOTIONS.DIRECTIVE.ALLOCATIONS.MEINTJES.AJ.17.TO.21. APRIL 2023.TBS (1).pdf

 
 

 

From: Etienne Cilliers  
Sent: Thursday, 06 April 2023 16:41 
To: Avvakoumides GT <gtav@gkchambers.co.za>; Badenhorst CH <casperbadenhorst@gkchambers.co.za>; Botes FW 
<fwbotes@law.co.za>; Botes Sandra <sec@rsabar.com>; Botha WJ <wihanbotha@gmail.com>; De Klerk JPF 
<yollie1973@gmail.com>; Du Toit Nicola <ndt.adv@gmail.com>; Dube, P <reodube@gmail.com>; Ferreira, ME 
<secgp@law.co.za>; Gianni DS <advdsgianni@rsabar.com>; Glenda‐Anne Swanepoel 
<glendaanneswanepoel@gmail.com>; Group33 ‐ additional <wamkelwa@group33advocates.com>; Hogaard C (Legal Aid) 
<corneliahougaard@gmail.com>; Jacobsz P <manager@gkchambers.co.za>; Jacobsz, PSAJ <albe@gkchambers.co.za>; 
Keijser L <liana@lawcircle.co.za>; Kock CJS <kockcjs@law.co.za>; Kok PJ <pierre@lawcircle.co.za>; Krause R (Krause 
attorneys) <rudi@krauseinc.co.za>; Krause S (Krause attorneys) <stiaan@krauseinc.co.za>; Lentz C 
<admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za>; Loubser JA <loubser.ja@gmail.com>; Maritz SG <stefan@clubadvocates.co.za>; 
Maritz, S <sophia@clubadvocates.co.za>; Maseko SN <masekosn@outlook.com>; Meyer J <judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com>; 
Mitchell N <nicolekm@legal‐aid.co.za>; North Gauteng Assocation of Advocates <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; Nortje N 
<nadianortje@gmail.com>; Oosthuizen R <rohanda@lawcircle.co.za>; Opperman C <christianopperman@outlook.com>; 
Pretorius LA <lindap@law.co.za>; Pretsch WKC <wernerpretsch@gmail.com>; Roos, WJ <sw1@law.co.za>; 
Staatsprokureur 1 <MTjale@justice.gov.za>; Staatsprokureur 2 <StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za>; Sue Pretorius 
<sue@lawcircle.co.za>; Tshabalala, M (Maria) (mariekie@lawcircle.co.za) <mariekie@lawcircle.co.za>; Van Der Walt 
(Webster) S <simone@clubadvocates.co.za>; Van der Walt N <vdwaltnico@law.co.za>; Van Gass L 
<leonvangass@gmail.com>; Van Rensburg SJ (Steven) <i@advsteven.com>; Van Schalkwyk C 
<cvanschalkwyk@lawcircle.co.za>; Van Staden MPE <liza.vanstaden1@gmail.com>; Badela, G (Jhb Bar) 
<ghandi@badela.co.za>; Barnardt JF <johannibarnardt@advocatesa.co.za>; Bernhard Van der Hoven Attorneys 
<elmari@bvdh.co.za>; Britz, RA (pupil 2019) <rabritz@gmail.com>; Coertzen Y <coertzen@law.co.za>; Coetzee L 
<advocatelc@gmail.com>; Coetzee Ria <ria@gkchambers.co.za>; De Klerk F (Club) <francis@clubadvocates.co.za>; 
Dippenaar, N (Jaco Vorster, Group 33) <natasja@group33advocates.com>; Dredge CM <dredgecaleb@gmail.com>; 
Ellerbeck, T <tanyae@lawcircle.co.za>; Ellis SC I <iellis@law.co.za>; Februarie, Yvonne <yvonne@gkchambers.co.za>; 
Hennop LG <advhennop@brooklynchambers.co.za>; Juan Cilliers <juan@advcilliers.com>; Kiarie JW 
<jacklinekiarie@gmail.com>; Lamprecht, Illana (Sec Julian Du Plessis SC) <illana@law.co.za>; Lötter S 
<slotter@rsabar.com>; Loubser A <Adele@lawcircle.co.za>; Mananyetso, SJ (Club) <sophie@clubadvocates.co.za>; Marais 
A <hccmanager@rsabar.co.za>; Mofokeng Boikgethelo (Sec Van Ryneveld) <pvr.sec@clubadvocates.co.za>; Moshasha J 
(Legal Aid) <JabulaniMo@legal‐aid.co.za>; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; Motsusi, MJ <m.j.motsusi@gmail.com>; Mpshe KH 
<herbie.mpshe@gmail.com>; Nakale, Suzan (Office of State Attorney) <SNakale@justice.gov.za>; Ndlovu, JM (messenger 
Circle) <johannes@lawcircle.co.za>; Oosthuizen PI <isebrand1@icloud.com>; Parc Nouveau Rolls 
<rolls@advchambers.co.za>; Prophy, E <EProphy7@gmail.com>; Rakgoale M <morakgoale@gmail.com>; Rodgers, 



2

Romeine, Parc Nouveau <reception@advchambers.co.za>; Roux, Elize (Group 33) 
<officemanager@group33advocates.com>; Schutte H (Sec WJ Roos) <Hschutte@rsabar.com>; Sebelemetsa RJ (State 
Attorney) <ramatics@gmail.com>; Sekhukhune PR <psekhukhune@gmail.com>; Sepper C <marykesec@rsabar.com>; 
Smillie, Michelle <reception@tbroninc.co.za>; Storm, F <florette@rsabar.com>; Strydom, Daleen (GKC) 
<Daleen@gkchambers.co.za>; Theodorellis D <debbie@clubadvocates.co.za>; Van der Merwe J 
<jana@gkchambers.co.za>; Van der Westhuizen, C ( Group 33) <liavdwesthuizen@group33advocates.com>; Van Rooyen 
Susann (prokureur) <Susann@lawvr.co.za>; Van Ryneveld PM <vanryneveld@clubadvocates.co.za>; Van Stade Wik (Tobias 
Bron Ing) <wik@tbroninc.co.za>; Viljoen A <annemarieviljoen34@gmail.com>; Viller, DP <dv@rsabar.com> 
Subject: FW: OPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL AND DIRECTIVE BEFORE MEINTJES AJ FOR 17 TO 21 APRIL 2023 
 
 
 

 

From: Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Thursday, April 6, 2023 1:56 PM 
To: eugene.bester@cdhlegal.com; mgwala@law.co.za; elizna@kebd.co.za; tessa@renqe.co.za; vina@iafrica.com; 
phalane@thulamelachambers.co.za; law@renqe.co.za; alpha.zungu@cdhlegal.com; admin@bekkerproks.co.za; 
ben@bekkerproks.co.za; christella@sdhattorneys.co.za; sean@sdhattorneys.co.za; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za; 
mfjooste@gmail.com; dewetkeet@gmail.com; rinier@gkchambers.co.za; alexia@adv‐vosloodewitt.com; 
jason.fraser@webberwentzel.com; fullard@fullardmayer.co.za; kathryn.gawith@webberwentzel.com; 
lorinda@jpkruyshaar.co.za; parveen@smitsew.co.za; kim.rew@webberwentzel.com; danieljsmit@law.co.za; 
bouwer@smitsew.co.za; cleo@cdvlaw.co.za; cameron@cdvlaw.co.za; caroline@cdvlaw.co.za; theresa@cdvlaw.co.za; 
adie@wieseattorneys.co.za; knaidoo@advnaidoo.co.za; layne.quilliam@outlook.com; layne.quilliam@outlook.com; 
info@smsiduinc.co.za; kristen@cdvlaw.co.za; rudi@vr‐law.co.za; sharris@smitsew.co.za; raadiya23@gmail.com; 
k.mitchell@law.co.za; janneke@vr‐law.co.za; kristen@cdvlaw.co.za; info@smsiduinc.co.za; emma@burnett‐law.co.za; 
desiree@lawcircle.co.za; familylaw2@riette.co.za; familylaw1@riette.co.za; elmone@burnett‐law.co.za; 
cvanschalkwyk@lawcircle.co.za; alexia@adv‐vosloodewitt.com; advocatelc@gmail.com; sam@mmakolamatsimela.co.za; 
solly@mmakolamatsimela.co.za; mmorena@justice.gov.za; advmoshodi@law.co.za; info@enattorneysinc.co.za; 
advnkabinde@gmail.com; wesley@clubadvocates.co.za; bennecke@hillsincorporated.co.za; 
aloise@hillsincorporated.co.za; cgroenewald@macrobert.co.za; haskinsld@law.co.za; admin2@hillsincorporated.co.za; 
litigation@mduzulwanaattorneys.co.za; vusi@mduzulwanaattorneys.co.za; evert@advocate‐vanas.com; 
stefan@svjattorneys.co.za; hpwessels@group33advocates.com 
Cc: Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; 
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; 
'info@counseltsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; admin@paspta.co.za; 
reception@loftusadv.co.za; Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za; ppv@ppv.co.za 
Subject: OPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL AND DIRECTIVE BEFORE MEINTJES AJ FOR 17 TO 21 APRIL 2023 
 
Dear Legal Practitioners. 
  
Please find attached Opposed Motion Directive and Roll before Meintjes AJ. 
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Kind regards, 
  
Ms Tshepang Mpuru 
Judges Secretary 
High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division, Pretoria  
High Court Building, 3rd Floor, Office 3.6 
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001 
E‐mail:TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za 
Phone no: (012) 492 6726 

  
  
  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 



 

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 

 

 
 

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS 

OPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 17 -21 April 2023 

MATTERS BEFORE MEINTJES AJ 

 
1. Kindly note that the matters referred to below have been allocated to 

Meintjes AJ. 

 
2. All matters will be heard in open court on the dates and times indicated. 

Counsel need only appear at the dates and times indicated. 
  

3. Draft orders may be handed up at the hearing. 
 
4. In the event that matters are to be removed, postponed or become settled, 

the parties must email notices to this effect without delay to 
TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za. 

 

I trust that you find the above in order. 

 
 

MS TSHEPANG MPURU 
Registrar to Acting Justice Meintjes 

Office 3.6 

Tel: 012 492 6726

mailto:%20TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za


 

 
 

 

___________________________________________________________________ 
Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 

Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 
Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995 

 

Opposed Motions Roll  

17 – 21 APRIL 2023 

 

Before the Honourable Justice MEINTJES AJ 

6. ESKOM HOLDINGS 

VS 

SILICON SMELTERS 

 

34000/22 

 

(3HOUR) 

 

FRIDAY 

21 APRIL 

10:00 – 13:00 

9. PJ BLIGNAUT +1 

VS 

JJ COETZEE 

45469/14 

(2HRS) 

 

MONDAY 

17 APRIL 

10:15 – 12:30 

     17. FLOORWORX AFRICA 

VS 

MAZARS INC +6 

87546/18 

(3HRS) 

 

THURSDAY 

20 APRIL 

10:00 – 13:00 

     18. DEZ CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 

VS 

CS PULE CONTRACTORS 

50224/21 

(2 HOUR) 

 

TUESDAY 

18 APRIL 

10:00 – 12:00 

     19. ABSA BANK 

BS 

62780/21 

(2HRS) 



 

 
 

SK VAN DER COLFF MONDAY 

17 APRIL 

14:00 – 16:00 

     22. J RIBBENS 

VS 

BC VERSTER 

50685/21 

(2HRS) 

 

TUESDAY 

18 APRIL 

14:00 – 16:00 

     30. MS MEHLAPE 

VS 

NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY +1 

51509/21 

(15min) 

 

MONDAY 

17 APRIL 

10:00 – 10:15 

     33. CJ STEYNBERG 

VS 

TAMMY TAYLOR NAILS 

23655/21 

(3HRS) 

 

WEDNESDAY 

19 APRIL 

10:00 – 13:00 

 
 


	Memo Style
	OPPOSED.MOTIONS.DIRECTIVE.ALLOCATIONS.MEINTJES.AJ.17.TO.21. APRIL 2023.TBS (1)

